

Ref. No. SECI/2025-26/NSE/CS-10

Date: 16/11/2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that, pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, in the following Newspapers on November 16, 2025.

1. Financial Express
2. Jansatta

Copy of newspapers clippings in this connection are attached.

This is for your information and record.

Yours Faithfully,

For Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited

Sunil Kumar Mehlawat
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED

CIN No: L28219HR1989PLC030347

Regd. Office: 17-13, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate,
Tehsil Nuh, District Mewat, Haryana - 122103
Website: www.okplay.in Email: info@okplay.in
Tel: 011-46193000, Fax: 011-46193090

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the Meeting held on November 14, 2025 approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company-Standalone and Consolidated for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

The Results, along with the Audited Limited Review Report have been posted on the Company's website at https://cdn.shopify.com/s/files/1/0940/8698/8090/files/Board_Meeting_-_14_November_2025.pdf?v=1763199938 and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



By Order of the Board
For OK Play India Limited
Sd/-
Yasraj Singh
Company Secretary

Date: 15.11.2025

Place: New Delhi

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

CAPFIN INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 6th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hills Road,
Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar, Shivajinagar, Aundh, Pune, Haveli, Maharashtra, India, 411007;
Email: compliance@capfinindia.in | CIN: L74999PN1992PLC243323
Contact No. 966523806 | Website: www.capfinindia.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 14, 2025, approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The Unaudited Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report issued by M/s Mehra Goel and Company, Statutory Auditors of the Company is available on the Company's website at: https://capfinindia.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/Reg_33_Final.pdf and which can also be accessed through the QR code provided herein.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Capfin India Limited

Sd/-
Abhishek Narbaria
Managing Director
DIN: 01873087

Date: November 14, 2025

Place: Pune



SYNTHIKO FOILS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Unit-1, 2nd Floor, B Wing, Godrej Eternia, Corporation Colony, Shivajinagar,
Pune- 411005, Maharashtra, India | CIN: L27200PN1984PLC248366
Contact No.: +91 7799003343 | Email id: foilslimited@godrej.com | Website: www.synthikofoilsltd.com

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on November 14, 2025, approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, have been uploaded on the Company's website at: <https://www.synthikofoilsltd.com/pdf/synthikofoilsltd%20financial%20result%20synthiko-q2-sep-2526.pdf> and can be accessed through the given QR code.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Synthiko Foils Limited

Sd/-
Abhishek Narbaria
Managing Director
DIN: 01873087

Date: November 14, 2025

Place: Pune



Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)
Registered Office: 6th Floor, Plate-6, NBCC Office Block Tower-2, East Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110023
CIN: U49196DL2011GO225263, Email: corporate@secl.co.in, Website: www.secl.co.in, Ph: 911-2666-200

Extract of standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended (30.09.2025)	Preceding 3 months ended (30.06.2025)	Corresponding 3 months ended previous year (30.09.2024)	Year to date figures for current period year ended (30.09.2025)	Year to date figures for previous year ended (30.09.2024)	Previous year ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income	4,64,530.40	4,91,279.30	3,79,559.90	9,75,449.78	7,28,457.34	15,30,877.96
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	22,385.35	20,371.07	15,452.24	42,756.42	32,664.04	67,950.64
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	22,385.35	20,371.07	15,452.24	42,756.42	32,664.04	67,950.64
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16,635.06	15,091.42	11,099.29	31,841.19	24,607.11	50,815.86
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16,635.06	15,091.42	11,099.29	31,841.19	24,607.11	50,815.86
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,35,900.00	1,35,900.00	1,35,900.00	1,35,900.00	1,35,900.00	1,35,900.00
7.	Reserves (including Retention Reserve)	2,27,611.38	2,171.09	1,69,832.89	2,27,611.38	1,61,832.89	1,58,301.96
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Net Worth	3,63,211.38	3,46,511.08	3,05,232.89	3,33,211.38	3,05,232.89	3,31,331.96
10.	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	80,225.57	30,690.20	74,467.43	68,825.57	74,467.43	35,347.70
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.22	0.09	0.24	0.23	0.24	0.22
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Deferred Tax Asset / Liability	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	22.9	30.7	10.40	25.39	15.05	12.77
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	25.85	38.14	12.54	30.57	15.56	15.57

* Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items disclosed in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Notes:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 62 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (https://www.secl.co.in/content/foils/MQW/SECIND_147252530490_announcement.pdf).
b. For the other items referred in regulation 52(2) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.secl.co.in/content/foils/MQW/SECIND_147252530490_announcement.pdf).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

(Sd/-) Ranjan Sikdar
Director Finance
DIN: 13304903

Place: New Delhi

Date: 14.11.2025



CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED

Workflo, Greta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.
CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135 E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.08.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	154.49	154.59	106.06	154.49	154.59	106.06
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	30.84	26.10	10.33	30.84	26.10	10.33
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	30.84	26.10	10.33	30.84	26.10	10.33
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	22.82	19.32	7.64	22.82	19.32	7.64
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	22.82	19.32	7.64	22.82	19.32	7.64
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (of Rs.10/- each)	618.28	618.28	154.57	618.28	618.28	154.57
7.	Earnings Per Share:						
1. Basic		0.04	0.03	0.06	0.04	0.03	0.06
2. Diluted		0.04	0.03	0.05	0.04	0.03	0.05

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.calsoftgroup.com

For California Software Company Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Mahalingam Vasudevan
Managing Director & CEO
DIN - 01608195

Place: Chennai

Date: November 14, 2025



SHANTI OVERSEAS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : Office No. 10, Khajuri Bazar, Indore Raj Mohalla, Indore, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, India, 452002
Tel: +91-731-4020586, +91-731-4020587 Email: cs@shantioverseas.com, Website: www.shantioverseas.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its Meeting held on Friday, November 14, 2025 have, *inter-alia* approved the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) of the Company, for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The results, along with the Limited Review Report thereon, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.shantioverseas.com> and on the website of the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.nseindia.com. Also, it can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Shanti Overseas (India) Limited

Sd/-
Manish Harishankar Dubey
Director
DIN: 09582612

Place: Indore

Date: November 14, 2025

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



DUCAN INFRA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L27999GZ009PLC191412
Ducan House, Plot No. 1, MIDC, High Industrial Estate, Thane-400004, Tel: 022-41221515
E-mail: cs@duncaninfra.co.in, Website: www.duncaninfra.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30th Sep 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Aug 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sep 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sep 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Jun 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sep 2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,40,030.50	6,37,527.00	5,03,131.36	12,55,737.34	11,26,610.00	11,23,401.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	106.54	143.22	159.17	300.86	289.32	401.34
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	106.54	143.22	159.17	300.86	289.32	401.34
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	126.68	101.00	122.59	230.50	211.93	161.61
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	126.68	101.00	122.59	230.50	211.93	161.61
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,24,268.28	3,24,268.28	3,24,268.28	3,24,268.28	3,24,268.28	3,24,268.28
7.	Reserves (including Retention Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	32,258,870.16	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.04	0.00	0.04	0.07	0.09	0.16
1.	Basic	0.04	0.00	0.04	0.07	0.09	0.16
2.	Diluted	0.04	0.00	0.04	0.07	0.09	0.16

Note: The Audit committee has reviewed the above financial results and Board of Directors have approved the above results at its respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on 14th November, 2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Company's website www.duncaninfra.co.in and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Ducan Infratechnologies Ltd.
and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Shruti Gavit
Managing Director
DIN: 01914619

Date: 14th November, 2025

Place: Thane



NILE LIMITED

An ISO 9001
Company

Regd. Office: Plot No.38 & 40, APJIC Industrial Park, Gajulamandayam (V), Renigunta (M), Tirupati Dist., A.P. - 517520
Corp. Office: Plot No.24/A, M.L.A. Colony, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034, Ph: 040-23606640, Fax: 040-23606640
Email: legal@nilelimited.com; website: www.nilelimited.com;

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	27,304.31	24,244.99	25,156.70	51,540.27	49,704.51	27,398.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,796.12	2,211.11	1,218.85	4,007.23	2,449.93	1,622.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,796.12	2,211.11	1,218.85	4,007.23	2,449.93	1,622.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,336.98	1,645.85	927.16	2,982.83	1,823.58	1,160.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,336.98	1,645.85	927.16	2,982.83	1,823.58	1,160.13
Equity Share Capital	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
(a) Basic (in ₹)	44.44	54.73	30.89	99.10	60.75	38.66
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	44.44	54.73	30.89	99.10	60.75	38.66

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. (Stock Exchange) website (www.bseindia.com), and Website of the Company (www.nilelimited.com).



For Nile Limited

Sd/-
Rajani K
Company Secretary

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 14th November, 2025



ओके प्ले इंडिया लिमिटेड

सीआईएन सं: L28219HR1988PLC030347

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 17-18, रोज-का-मेडो इंडस्ट्रियल एस्टेट,
तहसील नूड, जिला मेवात, हरियाणा - 122103

वेबसाइट: www.okplay.in, ईमेल: info@okplay.in

दूरभाष: 011-46190000, फैक्स: 011-46190090

30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्ध वर्ष के लिए अनंकेक्षित एकल और संश्लेषित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने 14 नवंबर, 2025 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में 30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्ध वर्ष के लिए कंपनी के अनंकेक्षित एकल और संश्लेषित वित्तीय परिणामों को अनुमोदित किया है।



निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से,
ओके प्ले इंडिया लिमिटेड के लिए
हस्ता./-
यसपाल सिंह
कंपनी सचिव

लेखा परीक्षकों को सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट के साथ भी परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाइट <https://cdn.shopify.com/s/files/1/0940/8698/8090/files/Board-Meeting-14-November-2025.pdf?v=1763199938> पर पोस्ट कर दिए गए हैं और इन्हें ख़ुशआह कोड को स्कैन करके भी देखा जा सकता है।

दिनांक: 15.11.2025
स्थान: नई दिल्ली
नोट: उपरोक्त सूचना सेबी (निर्दिष्ट ऑफिशियल वेबसाइट एवं डिस्कलैर रिमार्कसमेंस) रेगुलेशन, 2015 के रेगुलेशन 47(1) के साथ पठित रेगुलेशन 33 के अनुसार है।



Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: 6th Floor, Plate-B, NBCC Office Block Tower-2, East Kidiwal Nagar, New Delhi-110023

CIN: U40106DL2011GOI25263, Email: corporate@secil.co.in, Website: www.secil.co.in, Ph: 011-24666-200

Extract of standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025

(₹ Lakhs, except EPS and ratios)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for previous year ended	Previous year ended
		(30.09.2025)	(30.06.2025)	(30.09.2024)	(30.09.2025)	(30.09.2024)	(31.03.2025)
1.	Total Income	4,84,530.40	4,91,219.28	3,79,556.90	9,75,769.78	7,70,457.34	15,30,817.96
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	22,385.35	20,371.07	15,452.24	42,756.42	32,664.04	67,955.04
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	22,385.35	20,371.07	15,452.24	42,756.42	32,664.04	67,955.04
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16,635.06	15,179.12	11,099.29	31,814.18	24,057.11	50,591.86
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16,700.30	15,179.12	11,099.29	31,879.42	24,057.11	50,556.18
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,35,400.00	1,35,400.00	1,35,400.00	1,35,400.00	1,35,400.00	1,35,400.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,27,811.38	2,31,118.08	1,68,832.89	2,27,811.38	1,68,832.89	1,95,531.96
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Net Worth	3,63,211.38	3,46,518.08	3,05,232.89	3,63,211.38	3,05,232.89	3,31,331.96
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	80,825.57	30,660.20	74,467.43	80,825.57	74,467.43	38,347.70
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.22	0.09	0.24	0.22	0.24	0.12
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1.00/-) - each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs.) -	122.86	112.11	81.97	234.96	177.67	370.89
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	22.19	30.17	10.40	25.39	13.05	12.77
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	26.85	36.14	12.54	30.57	15.56	15.57

i- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Notes:

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/ annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (https://www.bseindia.com/content/edf/WDM/SECIND_141025030404_announcement.pdf).

b. For the other financial results reviewed in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the MSE and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.bseindia.com/content/edf/WDM/SECIND_141025030404_announcement.pdf).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(Joshi Harman Sikkad)
Director Finance
DIN: 13039499

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2025



महानगर टेलीफोन निगम लिमिटेड

निगम एवं पंजीकृत कार्यालय: महानगर टेलीफोन निगम, नई दिल्ली-110003, रोड नं. 1, कोलकाता रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003

वेबसाइट: www.mtnl.net.in, ईमेल (एनएल): 011-24319620, फैक्स 011-24324243, मोबाइल: L32101DL1986O0023501

30.09.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवर्ष के एकल एवं संश्लेषित अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

(₹ करोड़ में)

विवरण	एकल		संश्लेषित	
	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त अर्धवर्ष	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त अर्धवर्ष
1. महानगर से प्राप्त आय	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
2. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
3. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
4. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
5. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
6. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
7. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
8. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
9. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
10. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
11. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
12. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
13. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
14. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
15. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
16. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
17. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
18. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
19. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
20. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
21. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
22. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
23. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
24. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
25. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
26. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
27. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
28. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
29. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22
30. महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	174.48	251.22	174.48	251.22

निगम लिमिटेड के लिए
हस्ता. नई दिल्ली
दिनांक: 14.11.2025

PAGARIA ENERGY LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 502, 5th Floor, Meghraj Building, 84, Nehru Place, Nehru Place, Delhi-110019

CIN: L68100DL1981PLC043677 Email: info@pagariaenergy.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(₹. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	
1.	Total Income	434.97	434.97	434.97	434.97	434.97
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-0.59	0.42	0.38	-0.23	0.74
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-0.59	0.42	0.38	-0.23	0.74
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-0.59	0.42	0.38	-0.23	0.74
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-0.59	0.42	0.38	-0.23	0.74
6.	Equity Share Capital	434.97	434.97	434.97	434.97	434.97
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	195.85
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	-0.014	0.010	0.009	-0.005	0.141
9.	Diluted	-0.014	0.010	0.009	-0.005	0.141

Notes:

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended quarter ended Un-Audited financial results is available on the website of BSE and also on website of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arpan Singh Roy
DIN: 10983936
Managing Director

Place: Delhi
Date: 13.11.2025

कुवेर इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

सीआईएन सं: L74899DL1981PLC056627

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 1004, प्रथम तह, गुरु कंवर कोली, नई दिल्ली-110025

ईमेल आईडी: investor.kuver@gmail.com; वेबसाइट: www.kuver.com

30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्धवर्ष के लिए अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

(₹ लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही
1.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
2.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
3.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
4.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
5.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
6.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
7.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
8.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
9.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
10.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
11.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
12.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
13.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
14.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
15.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
16.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
17.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
18.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
19.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
20.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
21.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
22.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
23.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
24.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
25.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
26.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
27.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
28.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
29.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70
30.	महानगर से प्राप्त आय (अनुरोधित)	1577.06	2994.70	1577.06	2994.70

निगम लिमिटेड के लिए
हस्ता. नई दिल्ली
दिनांक: 15.11.2025

सोनल मकेंटाइल लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 204, 2nd फ्लोर, एन.ए. रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003

सीआईएन सं: L2110DL1981PLC012433

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(₹ Lakhs, except EPS and ratios)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for previous year ended	Previous year ended
		(30.09.2025)	(30.06.2025)	(30.09.2024)	(30.09.2025)	(30.09.2024)	(31.03.2025)
1.	Total Income	897.73	924.46	907.07	1,800.24	1,800.24	3,540.14
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	313.45	306.34	355.30	1,199.01	1,199.01	1,366.01
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	220.72	228.11	285.31	459.81	459.81	534.05
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	141.05	219.34	255.31	360.43	360.43	440.74
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	141.05	219.34	255.31	360.43	360.43	440.74
6.	Equity Share Capital	141.05	141.05	141.05	141.0		